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Plans are not available in the following Counties
*Amounts shown are out of pocket cost. Employer allowance has already been deducted.*

**Employer Contributions:**
*$600/Fresno & Visalia with a supplement for Active employees of $200 for Fresno/Visalia*

*$600/Merced with a supplement for Active employees of $421 for Merced*
*Retiree annuitant contribution $600*

1,009.42 1,009.42 1,125.59 1,125.59 1,125.59

1,838.48 2,099.31 2,099.31 2,099.31
PERS Gold 1,009.42 1,009.42 1,009.42

PERS Platinum 1,838.48 1,838.48 1,838.48 1,838.48

1,263.44 1,263.44 1,693.58 1,693.58 1,693.58

1,166.15 1,354.72 1,354.72 1,354.721,166.15
UnitedHealthcare 1,263.44 1,263.44 1,263.44

Kaiser 1,166.15 1,166.15 1,166.15

1,370.09 1,370.09 2,032.70 2,032.70 2,032.70

1,390.79 1,670.55 1,670.55 1,670.551,390.79
Health Net SmarCare 1,370.09 1,370.09 1,370.09

Blue Shield Access+ 1,390.79 1,390.79 1,390.79

1,631.31 1,631.31 2,126.85 2,126.85 2,126.85

1,189.96 1,913.96 1,913.96 1,913.961,189.96
Anthem Traditional HMO 1,631.31 1,631.31 1,631.31

Anthem Select HMO 1,189.96 1,189.96 1,189.96

591.86 630.22 630.22 630.22
EMPLOYEE  & 2+ DEPENDENTS

PERS Gold 591.86 591.86 591.86 591.86

1,328.00 1,328.00

PERS Platinum 1,229.60 1,229.60 1,229.60

UnitedHealthcare 787.26 787.26 787.26

1,229.60 1,229.60 1,379.24 1,379.24 1,379.24

787.26 1,067.14 1,067.14 1,067.14787.26

Kaiser 712.42 712.42 712.42

1,049.42 1,049.42 1,049.42
Health Net SmarCare 869.30 869.30 869.30 869.30

712.42 712.42 806.48 806.48 806.48

869.30 1,328.00

1,400.42 1,400.42
Blue Shield Access+ 885.22 885.22 885.22 885.22 885.22

Anthem Traditional HMO 1,070.24 1,070.24 1,070.24 1,070.24 1,070.24 1,400.42

EMPLOYEE  & 1 DEPENDENT

Anthem Select HMO 730.74 730.74 730.74 730.74 730.74 1,236.66 1,236.66 1,236.66

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

214.80 179.12 179.12 179.12214.80
PERS Gold 0.00 0.00 0.00

PERS Platinum 214.80 214.80 214.80

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00
UnitedHealthcare 0.00 0.00 0.00

Kaiser 0.00 0.00 0.00

135.12

153.50 153.50 153.50

42.61 14.21 14.21 14.21Blue Shield Access+ 42.61 42.61 42.61 42.61

Anthem Traditional HMO 135.12 135.12 135.12 135.12

Health Net SmarCare 34.65 34.65 34.65 34.65 34.65

CENTRAL VALLEY REGIONAL CENTER, INC. 
2023 EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS

Effective January 1, 2023-December 31, 2023
Employer Contributions  - $800 Fresno/Visalia & Merced $1,021.00  

EMPLOYEE ONLY

Anthem Select HMO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

189.71 189.71 189.71
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